Members Present:

Heard

HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE
FEBRUARY 12, 2007, 1:00 P.M.
Hearing Room A — State Capitol Building

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair
Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair

Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Andy Olson

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Brad Witt

WORK SESSION
TAPES #36 AND 37
: HB 2201, 2211, 2212

Witnesses: Tim Nesbitt, Deputy Chief of Staff to Governor
Ree Sailors, Health Policy Advisor to the Governor
Mike Grainey, Director, Oregon Department of Energy
Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 36, SIDE A

003
005
007
027
028
032
044
053
057
059
060
062
066
081
092
133
139
144
146
169
189
208
214
215
243
260
269
312
344
349
357

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Paul Warner
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Rosenbaum
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Tim Nesbitt
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Berger
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Berger
Ree Sailors

Rep. Berger
Sailors

Rep. Berger
Sailors

Rep. Berger
Sailors

Vice Chair Butler
Sailors

Vice Chair Butler
Sailors

Vice Chair Butler

Calls meeting to order at 1:05 P.M.
Opened Work Session on Bill Introduction.
Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer (Exhibit A)

MOTION: MOVES LC 2300 BE INTRODUCED AS A COMMITTEE BILL.
ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS.
Closed Work Session on Bill Introduction.

Opened Work Session on HB 2201.

Tim Nesbitt, Deputy Chief of Staff to Governor

Ree Sailors, Health Policy Advisor to the Governor



382 Nesbitt Exhibit B.

401 Chair Barnhart

414 Rep. Olson

429 Chair Barnhart

447 Mazen Malik Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit C)

480 Chair Barnhart Closed Work Session on HB 2201.

488 Chair Barnhart Opened Public Hearing on HB 2211 and HB 2212.
TAPE 37, SIDE A

021 Chair Barnhart

030 Mike Grainey Mike Grainey, Director, Oregon Department of Energy (Exhibits D, E)

032 Chair Barnhart

037 Mike Grainey Exhibit H.

115 Chair Barnhart

117 Vice Chair Butler

124 Grainey

137 Vice Chair Butler

142 Chair Barnhart

168 Vice Chair Butler

188 Chair Barnhart

196 Chair Barnhart Closed Public Hearing on HB 2211 and HB 2212.

199 Chair Barnhart Adjourns meeting at 1:47 PM

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips
House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

TOmmUunw»

Bill Introduction List, Paul Warner.

HB 2201, Healthy Kids Expenditure Chart, Tim Nesbitt, 2/12/2007.
HB 2201, -10 Amendments, LRO Staff, 2/12/2007.

HB 2212, Written testimony, Mike Grainey.

HB HB 2211/HB 2212, Written testimony, Mike Grainey.

HB 2211, Staff measure summary, Chris Allanach.

HB 2212, Staff measure summary, Chris Allanach.

HB 2211/HB 2212, Written testimony, Mike Grainey.



