WORK SESSION TAPES #36 AND 37 Heard: HB 2201, 2211, 2212

## HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE FEBRUARY 12, 2007, 1:00 P.M. Hearing Room A – State Capitol Building

Members Present:

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

- Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Andy Olson Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Brad Witt
- Witnesses: Tim Nesbitt, Deputy Chief of Staff to Governor Ree Sailors, Health Policy Advisor to the Governor Mike Grainey, Director, Oregon Department of Energy
- Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

## TAPE 36, SIDE A

TAPE 30,	SIDE A	
003	Chair Barnhart	Calls meeting to order at 1:05 P.M.
005	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on Bill Introduction.
007	Paul Warner	Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer (Exhibit A)
027	Chair Barnhart	
028	Vice Chair Butler	
032	Chair Barnhart	
044	Vice Chair Butler	
053	Chair Barnhart	
057	Vice Chair Butler	
059	Chair Barnhart	
060	Rep. Rosenbaum	MOTION: MOVES LC 2300 BE INTRODUCED AS A COMMITTEE BILL.
062	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS.
066	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on Bill Introduction.
081	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 2201.
092	Tim Nesbitt	Tim Nesbitt, Deputy Chief of Staff to Governor
133	Chair Barnhart	
139	Rep. Berger	
144	Chair Barnhart	
146	Rep. Berger	
169	Ree Sailors	Ree Sailors, Health Policy Advisor to the Governor
189	Rep. Berger	
208	Sailors	
214	Rep. Berger	
215	Sailors	
243	Rep. Berger	
260	Sailors	
269	Vice Chair Butler	
312	Sailors	
344	Vice Chair Butler	
349	Sailors	
357	Vice Chair Butler	

382	Nesbitt	Exhibit B.
401	Chair Barnhart	
414	Rep. Olson	
429	Chair Barnhart	
447	Mazen Malik	Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit C)
480	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 2201.
488	Chair Barnhart	Opened Public Hearing on HB 2211 and HB 2212.
	7, SIDE A	
021	Chair Barnhart	
030	Mike Grainey	Mike Grainey, Director, Oregon Department of Energy (Exhibits D, E)
032	Chair Barnhart	
037	Mike Grainey	Exhibit H.
115	Chair Barnhart	
117	Vice Chair Butler	
124	Grainey	
137	Vice Chair Butler	
142	Chair Barnhart	

Adjourns meeting at 1:47 PM

Closed Public Hearing on HB 2211 and HB 2212.

- 168 Vice Chair Butler
- 188 Chair Barnhart 196
- Chair Barnhart

199 Chair Barnhart

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips House Committee Assistant

## **Exhibit Summary:**

- A. Bill Introduction List, Paul Warner.
- B. HB 2201, Healthy Kids Expenditure Chart, Tim Nesbitt, 2/12/2007.
- C. HB 2201, -10 Amendments, LRO Staff, 2/12/2007.
- D. HB 2212, Written testimony, Mike Grainey.
- E. HB HB 2211/HB 2212, Written testimony, Mike Grainey.
- F. HB 2211, Staff measure summary, Chris Allanach.
- G. HB 2212, Staff measure summary, Chris Allanach.
- H. HB 2211/HB 2212, Written testimony, Mike Grainey.